



KERALA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

Niyama Sahaya Bhavan, High Court Compound, Ernakulam, Kochi – 682031 Tele/ Fax: 2396717, Email: kelsakerala@gmail.com, Website: www.kelsa.nic.in

No.3037/C/22/KeLSA (4)

15.09.2022

To

The President, High Court Advocates Association, High Court of Kerala Ernakulam.

Sir,

Sub:-Panel of Advocates to handle the 24 hour Mobile Helpline No.9846700100 of KeLSA -applications invited – reg.

Ref:-1. Order dated 13.09.2022 of the Hon'ble Executive Chairman of KeLSA.

With reference to the above, Notification No.6/2022 and the format of application is enclosed herewith. It is requested to give adequate publicity among the Advocates and notify the same in the Notice Board.

Yours faithfully

Member Secretary [District Judge]

Encl: Notification and format of application

Notice



KERALA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

Niyama Sahaya Bhavan, High Court Compound, Ernakulam, Kochi – 682031 Tele: Fax: 2396717, Email: keisakerala@gmail.com, Website: www.kelsa.nic.in

NOTIFICATION NO. 6/2022 DATED 14.09.2022

Sub - Panel of Advocates to handle the 24 hour Mobile Help Line No.9846700100 of KeLSA - applications invited - reg

The Kerala State Legal Services Authority provides a 24 hour toll free legal helpline services with toll free No 9846700100 from 2006 onwards to provide legal assistance to the citizens in distress. The help line of KeLSA is now linked to 15100, the National Legal Aid Help line of NALSA. The mobile telephone handset is handled by a legal professional who can be accessed around the clock.

The Horible Executive Chairman, KeLSA by order dated 13.09.2022 has approved to constitute a new panel of lawyers for handling the 24 hour toll free help line of KeLSA by inviting applications from lawyers with a minimum of 5 years active practice and practicing in the High Court and at the District Centre, Ernakulam. The service of the lawyers will be utilized on monthly rotation basis. The existing payment of honorarium is at the rate of Rs 500/-per week. A proposal for enhancing the honorarium to the rate of Rs 3000/-week is pending sanction of the Government.

Applications are invited in the enclosed format from Advocates who are desirous of being included in the panel of lawyers for handling the 24 hour toll free help line of KeLSA. A self-attested copy of enrolment certificate and the certificate of active practice issued by the Bar association concerned shall be attached along with the application.

The application addressed to the Member Secretary. Kerala State Legal Services Authority. Niyama Sahaya Bhavan, High Court Compound Ernakulam shall reach in this office on or before 28.09.2022.

Member Secretary

/ (District Judge)

APPLICATION FOR INCLUSION IN PANEL OF LAWYERS FOR 24 HOUR TOLL FREE MOBILE HELP LINE OF THE KERALA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

1	Name	:	
2	Age & Sex	:	
3	PIN code Land line No. Mobile No.	:	
4	Email ID		
5	Bank Account details	:	
6	Date of enrolment with enrolment number [Attach a self –attested copy of the certificate of enrolment]	:	
7 8	Details of Active practice [Attach certificate issued by the Bar Association concerned] Previous experience, if any, of	:	
	rendering legal aid.		
9	The courts in which the applicant is presently practicing	:	
Place:			
Date:			Signature
DECLARATION			

"I hereby declare that the above information furnished by me is true and correct.

Signature of the Applicant